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MBON APPROVED RN-FNE PROGRAMS FOR RNs 

    
PROGRAM LOCATION CONTACT 

 

Carroll Hospital Center 

RN-FNE Program 

 

Carroll Hospital Center 

SAFE PROGRAM  

200 Memorial Ave 

Westminster, MD 21157 

 

 

Tracy Yingling, RN, FNE-A/P 

(410) 871-6655 

kyingling@carrollhospitalcenter.org 

 

Frederick Health Hospital 

RN-FNE Program 

 

Frederick Health Hospital 

Forensic Nurse Program 

400 West 7th St. 

Frederick, MD 21701 

 

Pamela Holtzinger, RN, FNE-A/P 

(240) 566-3416 

(301) 606-3431 

pholtzinger@frederick.health 

 

 

Greater Baltimore Medical Center RN-

FNE Program 

 

Greater Baltimore Medical Center 

(GBMC) 

6701 Charles St. 

Baltimore, MD 21204-6808 

 

Laura Clary, RN, FNE-A/P 

(443) 849-3323 

lcary@gbmc.org 

 

Mercy Medical Center 

RN-FNE Program 

 

Mercy Medical Center 

301 St. Paul Place 

Baltimore, MD 21212 

 

Debra Holbrook, RN, FNE-A/P 

(410) 332-9494 

dholbrook@mdmercy.com 

 

 

Meritus Medical Center 

FNE Program 

 

Meritus Medical Center 

11116 Medical Campus Rd. 

Hagerstown, MD 21742 

 

Jennifer McNew, RN. FNE-A/P 

(301) 790-8832 

jennifer.mcnew@meritushealth.com 

 

Peninsula Regional Medical 

Center RN-FNE Program 

 

Peninsula Regional Medical Center 

100 E. Carroll St. 

Salisbury, MD 21801 

 

Eunice Esposito, RN, FNE-A/P 

(410) 912-6382 

(443) 366-5156 

eunice.esposito@peninsula.org 

 

University of Maryland Shore Regional 

Health of Easton 

RN-FNE Program 

 

University of Maryland Shore Regional 

Health of Easton 

219 S. Washington St. 

Easton, MD 21601 

 

 

Karen Jackson Denny, RN, FNE-A/P 

(410) 822-1000, ext. 7976 

karen.denny@umm.edu 

 

University of Maryland Baltimore 

Washington Medical Center  

RN-FNE Program 

 

University of Maryland Baltimore 

Washington Medical Center 

301 Hospital Drive 

Glen Burnie, MD 21061 

 

 

Jody Oslund, RN, FNE-A/P 

(4101) 787-4328 

Jody.oslund@umm.edu 

 

District of Columbia Forensic Nurse 

Examiners 

RN FNE A Program 

 

District of Columbia Forensic Nurse 

Examiners 

101 Q Street NE, Suite T02 

Washington, DC 2002 

 

 

Erin Pollitt, RN, FNE A 

(202) 742-1736 x101 

training@dcfne.org 
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